## 505970447 03/17/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW SANCHEZ	03/16/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNITIVE SCALE, INC.	
Street Address:	9500 ARBORETUM BLVD.	
Internal Address:	LEVEL L-1	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15432525

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123389100

Email: tmunoz@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP

Address Line 1: 11675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COGSC-16-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. TERRILE	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Terrile/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CogSc-16-004\_Assigmment-MS#page1.tif

PATENT 505970447 REEL: 052135 FRAME: 0459

**RECORDED: 03/17/2020** 

Attorney Docket No.: COGSC-16-004

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consider	ation, receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, I
Matthew Sanchez	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cogr of business at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., I assigns, the entire right, title and intere	Level L-1, Austin,	Texas 78759, its successors and
HIERARCHICAL TOP	IC MACHINE L	EARNING OPERATION
the filing of said applications; I authori foreign countries for said invention, an	atents of every conxtensions thereof, ize the above-named to claim all right ate all papers useful to do everything their request and exes; and I request to	antry for said invention, including and all rights of priority resulting from ed assignee to apply for patents of ts of priority without further ul in connection with said United States possible to aid said assignee, their pense, in obtaining and enforcing the Commissioner of Patents and
3/16/2020 Date	Docusigned  Maffleu  C478015D31	Sanduz

PATENT REEL: 052135 FRAME: 0460

í